


CLARIDGE'S

Brook Hamper

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

For allergens, see ingredients listed in
Bold



CLARIDGE'S BLEND TEA

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g.

LAURENT PERRIER LA CUVÉE BRUT

Laurent-Perrier La Cuvée Brut 75cl. Contains Sulphur Dioxide / **Sulphites**. Alcohol by volume 12%.

COFFEE

Claridge's Espresso Coffee Beans 250g.

STRAWBERRY JAM

Strawberries*, cane sugar*, lemon juice*, gelling-agent : agar agar*. Prepared with 72g of fruits per 100g of finished product. (*from organic farming).

MARMALADE

Claridge's Seville Orange Marmalade 200g. Oranges & Lemons with their Peel, Organic Cane Sugar.

PANETTONE

Wheat flour, candied orange and citrus peels (orange and citrus peels, glucose-fructose syrup sugar, preservative citric acid), fresh **eggs**, sultanas, butter (**milk**) sugar, fresh **egg** yolk, natural yeast (**wheat**), **milk**, emulsifiers mono and diglycerides of fatty acids of vegetable origin glucose syrup flavours, cocoa butter, salt. May contain traces of **nuts** and **soy**.

PETTICOAT TAILS

Fortified **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**), sugar, cornflour, salt, sea salt. (May contain traces of **Nuts**).

VANILLA HONEY

Honey (99%), Vanilla (1%).

CLARIDGE'S COOK BOOK

SALT

PEPPER

CHAMPAGNE STOPPER

ART DECO MUGS SET OF TWO